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September 20, 2002

Wayne Price

NMOCD Environmental
Box 6429

1220 S. Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87504

RE: Salty Dog Brine

Mr. Price:

As you requested, Salty Dog has completed the two additional wells. One well as a recovery
well and the other as an extension of the monitor well plume. All pertinent data is enclosed in

. this report. I will be recommending to Mr. Bergstein that an additional monitor well be drilled,
since the MW #3 showed elevated chlorides.

If you have any questionIS or need additional information, please call.

Sincerely,

&Apuij

Eddie W. Seay, Agent -
601 W. Illinois

Hobbs, NM 88242
(505)392-2236




Salty Dog
Remediation Site

Drilling started on August 27, 2002, OCD notified. Carl Smelcer with Griffin Water Well
Service installed both wells. The well logs and completion information is within.

Remediation Well #2
This well is being installed to pump additional salt water from the formation. The
well is located 25 ft. SE of MW#1. A nine inch hole was drilled to TD of 150' and
5" PVC casing with 40' of well screen was installed. Diagram of well completion and
log is within.

Monitor Well #3
MW#3 was installed to extend and try and find the outer limits of the salt water
plume. This well is located 150' SE of MW#2. A 6" hole was drilled to TD of 147'.
2 in. PVC with 15 ft. of well screen was installed in the well. The log and well
diagram are within.

The two wells were completed on September 6, 2002. On September 11, 2002, bail samples
were obtained from new wells, the analytical is within. On September 13, a development pump
and water containers were taken to location to develop and properly sample wells. The OCD was
notified of this sampling exercise.

Monitor Well #3, installed a 1 1/2" pump in the well at 110'. Water level was 59.49' at ground
level, and TD was at 147'. Three casing volumes for this well would have been 33 gallons. We
extracted 45 gal. from the well and samples. Analytical is within.

Recovery Well #2, installed a 1 1/2" pump in the well at 110". Water level was 58.79' from
ground level, and TD was 150'. Three casing volumes would be 225 gallons. We extracted 240
gal. from the well and sampled. Analytical is within.

The new recovery well #2 will be tied into the recovery well #1 and used within the brine system.
Salty Dog will continue to monitor all wells quarterly or as OCD requires, and keep up with
volumes extracted.

It is my recommendation that Zia Salty Dog drill an additional MW Southeast to determine the
extent of the plume.

Within are:
1) Logs
2) Well Diagram
3) Analytical
4) Photos
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Rem w # 2

WELL RECORD
Owner of well SALYY Dol sné.

Street or post office address
City and State
Drilling contractor 3R rme/n fi/ell Sely. License Noeww p ~g o3

Address
Drilling began 9/3/01 __ Completed 9/5 /02 Type tool 307 Hole size g *
Evelation of land surface2a9 atwellis 3222, ft total depthofwell ) 50  fi.

GPS-cord.32°%y/ 18 N 10322274/  UniT T oF secs /9. 3¢

Depth in feet Thickness in ft. Description of water bearing formation GPM
58 73 SAMAS7one Red -BAN. SOLT 5o
CASING
Diameter Pounds Threads  Depth in feet Length  Type of shoe Peforation
(inches)  (per foot) (perin.) Top----Bottom  (feet) N4 (from- to)
S Pue_ N4 152 lio - 150
COLORS AND TYPE OF MATERIALS ENCOUNTERED
From-+--to {in feet color and type of material encountered -
o 1 / OP S0it ANd BRokern CALidAhe

I 131 | Ao [CAliche INDduRATed —EReY - wh’
21199 A3 | GuarTziTe - Red ~-BRN, —HARd
44 1 Y6 2 CLAY ~ R A~V
y¢ 1531 7 SANd sTone ~ BRN, Sof-7
S|l &5 2 CLAY - Red -BRN.
S5 58] 3 SANd srove~Red - BAN
g

$2 1130 23 |Sandsrone -Red-BRN « LoT Aed CLAY ju sandsrwve bty
/30l (33 3

CLAY ~Red -BRA.
133|150} / And srove — Red-BAy, L/B3
/80 D Red Bed

The undersigned hereby certifies that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, the
forgoing is true and correct record of the above described hole.

Drﬂler_@wg Date 9/2/02
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Mw 3

_ WELL RECORD
Owner of well  SALYY Dop  ine
Street or post office address
City and State
Drilling contractor 7Rz~ buetl Sehl, License No. ¢ n-603

Address
Drilling began 9/s/ 02, Completed /4 /o2 Typetool 2,7 Holesize ¢ ‘°

Evelation of land surface at wellis 3g;,¢  ft. total depthof well 245 ft.
GPS-cord. 32° 4/ 14 N, [03°22"23 ws —S5€C. 5 wnird (9 3¢
Depth in feet Thickness in ft. Description of water bearing formation GPM
58 £9 Red-BAN sandsrove Sorr’ 2
CASING
Diameter Pounds Threads Depth in feet Length  Type of shoe Peforation
(inches)  (per foot) (perin.) Top----Bottom (feet) M4 (from- to)
A Pve NA (99 FT J32~-1Y%7
COLORS AND TYPE OF MATERIALS ENCOUNTERED
From-+--to |in feet color and type of material encountered -
9] / / 702 Sost of bAokes CALIcke

! 1 /9 )14 CALIche (N DuAATed G-/Zc;/ wH7,
[9 {42 | 23 | @uakrzire = Red -BRN, _Hard
a1 45~ 3 Clay - c—ﬂcy

ys| $1 A SANA sronme BAN., SorfT

S 53] 2 | Clay - GAey

31858 & SAND srone RBRN, Sorr
S81/22 | &Y | SAND sTone  BRN. SolfT _&/B8
/22 /) 33 / CLAY = GRey

123174972 | 24 | SANd s7ove - Red ~BRM. $0F T w/B
/1472 TO RCJ Br'c’

The undersigned hereby certifies that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, the
forgoing is true and correct record of the above described hole.

Driller W D/ M Date 9/1/0’1—
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PHONE (915) 673-7001 e 2111 BEECHWOOD e ABILENE, TX 79603

AR DI NAL ) PHONE (505) 393-2326 @ 101 E. MARLAND e HOBBS, NM 88240
LABORATORIES

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR
EDDIE SEAY CONSULTING
ATTN: EDDIE SEAY

601 W. ILLINOIS

HOBBS, NM 88242

FAX TO:
Receiving Date: 09/11/02 Analysis Date: 9/12/02
Reporting Date: 09/13/02 Sampling Date: 09/11/02
Project Number: SALTY DOG Sample Type: GROUNDWATER
Project Name: SALTY DOG BRINE Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT
Project Location: W. HOBBS T Sample Received By: AH
Analyzed By: AH
ci

LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID (mg/L)

H7021-1 RECOVERY WELL #2 3999

H7021-2 MW #3 768

Quality Control 970

True Vailue QC : 1000

% Recovery _ 97.0

Relative Percent Difference ‘ 1.0

iMETHOD: Standard Methods 4500-CI'B
' Themi T Date

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable
serviH.76&>],event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries,
affitiates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above-stated reasons or otherwise.




: CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST
ARDINAL LABORATORIES, INC.

2111 Beochwood, Abllene, TX 79603 101 East Mariand, Hobbs, NM 88240 )
(915) 673-7001 Fax (818 (805) 393-2328 Fax (506) 393-2476 Page_—of

oyt

T ANALYSIS REQUEST

- ggE g . Jraxe: —

ForLABUSEONLY | . / , MATRIX PRESERV. GAMPLING

_.n.u 1.D. - Sample 1.D.

WASTEWATER

SOIL
on
ACID/BASE:

SLUDGE
OTHER:

DATE TIME

ClicercooL
OTHER

ClgRablor (cromp.

f%_ 1 qJv__ |1 4S

P.O. 8
) HE Company:
state: QWA Zip: E«F _ Jann:
—M..o:.ﬂ 9.~ N.d\ 20, Fax #: . — ddress:
oct #: . ) ect Owner: | . g
Project Name: S Do VNS, . jtate: 2ip: « &
- [Project Location: L, ph%th Phone #: - :
v
S
&
v/
i

~ e [# CONTAINERS

. iC. |GROUNDWATER

% S/ITE 3.0

L

g%éﬂﬂﬂﬂ ) Tﬂfﬂﬁn&ﬂ.&dﬂiﬂuﬁg =3 on
Ilol.)-i-l Ea!i-‘gll‘o’!g;llfiiillili!gizstinzi ' 30 days past due at the tate of 24%, per gg:&ﬁ!—lgni
sanvica. oo evart ebal Cardinet ba fable fec - withot loeu of e, l:ﬁsg!slgﬁ and afl costs of colections, inciuding attormey's fees.

Fax ﬁooe_n 8] <

i mzsms

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: /

4 Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to (915) 673 -7020.




PHONE (915) 673-7001 @ 2111 BEECHWOOD ® ABILENE, TX 79603

&

AR Dl NAL PHONE (505) 393-2326 @ 101 E. MARLAND e HOBBS. NM 88240
LABORATORIES

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR
EDDIE SEAY CONSULTING
ATTN: EDDIE SEAY

601 W. ILLINOIS

HOBBS, NM 88242

FAX TO:
Receiving Date: 09/13/02 Sampling Date: 09/13/02
Reporting Date: 09/16/02 Sample Type: GROUNDWATER
Project Owner: P. BERNSTEIN ) Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT
Project Name: ZIA-SALTY DOG BRINE Sample Received By: AH
-~ - Project Location: WEST HOBBS . Analyzed By: BC
- GRO DRO
(Cs-C10) (>C10-C28)
LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg)
ANALYSIS DATE: 09/13/02 09/13/02
H7029-1 MW #3 <5.0 <5.0
H7029-2 REC. #2 <5.0 <5.0
Quality Control : 13.4 13.5
True Value QC 15.0 15.0
% Recovery 89.5 89.8
Relative Percent Difference ) 9.1 52

METHOD: SW-846 8015 M

| Uty

Date

H7020T XLS

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable
service. In no event shali Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries,
affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such claim is based upon any-of the above-stated reasons or otherwise.




PHONE (915) 673-7001 @ 2111 BEECHWOOD e ABILENE, TX 79603
ARDINAL PHONE (505) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND @ HOBBS. NM 88240
LABORATORIES

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR
EDDIE SEAY CONSULTING
ATTN: EDDIE SEAY

601 W. ILLINOIS

HOBBS, NM 88242

FAXTO:

Receiving Date: 09/13/02 v Sampling Date: 09/13/02
Reporting Date: 09/18/02 Sample Type: GROUNDWATER
Project Number: SALTY DOG BRINE Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT
Project Name: ZIA-SALTY DOG BRINE Sample Received By: AH
Project Location: WEST HOBBS Analyzed By: AH

Na Ca Mg K Conductivity T-Alkalinity
LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID (mg/l) (mgll) (mg/l) (mgl) (mSlcm) (mgCaCOslL)
ANALYSIS DATE: 09/18/02( 09/17/02| 09/17/02| 09/17/02 09/17/02 09/17/02
H7029-1 MW #3 563 323 79 5.52 2533 98
H7029-2 REC. #2 5670 289 51 26.6 22655 253
Quality Control NR 42.4 48.0 462 1489 NR
True Value QC NR 50.0 50.0 5.00 1413 NR

‘ % Recovery . NR 84.9 96.1 924 105 NR

Relative Percent Difference NR 11.8 4.4 9.0 0.3 NR
IMETHODS: . SM3500-Ca-DB500-MgE| 8049 120.1] 310.1]

(mgl) (mgl) (mgl) (mg/L) (s.u.) (mg/L)
ANALYSIS DATE: 09/17/02| 09/17/02| 09/17/02| 09/17/02 09/17/02 09/18/02
H7029-1 MW #3 1600 12.2 0 120 7.10 2570
H7029-2 REC. #2 9197 81.8 0 309 7.30 16000
Quality Control 1080 49.3 NR 975 6.97 NR
True Value QC 1000 50.0 NR 1000 7.00 NR
% Recovery 108 98.7 NR 97.5 99.6 NR
Relative Percent Difference 1.1 0.2 NR 25 0.3 8.8
[METHODS: SM4500-CI-B| 3754/  310.1]  310.1] 150.1 | 160.1]

Qm W 9-18-04,
’ Ct‘emlstQ Date

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's fiability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty {30) days after completion of the applicable
servi B vent shall Cardinal be liable for incidentai or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries,
affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above-stated reasons or otherwise.




: CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST
v ARDINAL LABORATORIES, INC.

2111 Beochwood, Abllens, TX 78603 101 East Marfand, Hobbs, NM 88240 of
Page____of ___

9156) 673-7001 mnngL 8) 673-7020 (808) 393-2326 Fax kgm 393- NANQ )
R T B T R ANALYSIS REQUEST

FORLAS USE ONLY

= @ [} .
o : @m & : _ w.o
Lab L.D, Sample 1.D. 4E m ol |2f2]. Eﬂ MW
oL I GmeR
MOLBI T . I viPLY . TSR WAV A
A e v we\A\M N VANE W

T o R T T T TR

ermiyess. Al i inchuding thoss for nagiigence snd any clier case winisoover shall be Goemed waived #ees mande In writing end reosived by Cardinel within 30 days sher cutrpieiion of w applceble 30 days past due at the rate of 24% per snnum ¥om the originel date of irvoics,
oondce. inow evart shal Cardingt be Tabie Tor incidentsl er Inchading without firvitation, businees Etertuptions, loss of use, l‘-ﬁln’.g!;&ﬁ'g and all costs of collections, including sttomey's fees.

[Bhone Result O Ves naﬂb

 Fax Result: O Yes No| |

é Seoun. e | | A
I._ﬂ_».na:.u:z._ws S .__”W\\J\ 727) grsu E Mon HN.L weld k.ﬂww
7L F0 ? vary W =2

[Dellvered By: (Circie One) 7 1 / mﬂ.%t Condttion Checked
Yefp °C_ intsetr |By:
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: = m\<~” {initiais)

t Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to (915) 673-7020.
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